IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx CQM 25.0019X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2025-04-28

connector. The transparent cover is made of high-transmittance and impact-resistant light diffusion material, with an impact energy resistance
of 4J. The shell and washer are all cast from aluminum alloy; the exposed fasteners are all made of high-corrosion-resistant stainless steel.
The equipment has an ingress protection IP66 according to IEC 60529.
Ratings:
Rated Voltage: 220~240V AC 50/60Hz
Rated Power: 20W, 30W, 50W, 70W, 80W, 100W
Details of nomanclature：
HRD99-①②
①means rated power (W) which can be 20, 30, 50, 70, 80, 100;
②means mounting type which can be X(Ceiling type), K(Bracket type), L(Pole type), G(Pendant type)
The relationship between ambient temperature and Ex marking as following:
Model Rated
Power/W
Ex marking
-40℃～+40℃ -40℃～ +58℃ -20℃～+40℃ -20℃～+58℃
HRD99-20 20
Ex db ⅡB T6 Gb
Ex tb ⅢC T80℃ Db
Ex db ⅡB T5 Gb
Ex tb ⅢC T95℃ Db
Ex db ⅡC T6 Gb
Ex tb ⅢC T80℃ Db
Ex db ⅡC T5 Gb
Ex tb ⅢC T95℃ Db
HRD99-30 30
HRD99-50 50
HRD99-70 70
HRD99-80 80
/
HRD99-100 100
1.When the ambient temperature is -20℃/-40℃~ +40℃, it is suitable for the temperature class T6/T80℃, when the ambient temperature is
-20℃/-40℃~ +58℃, it is suitable for temperature class T5/T95℃.
2.The flameproof joints cannot be repaired.
3.The product is delivered without cable gland, During installation and operation separated IECEx certified Ex db IIC Gb or/and Ex tb IIIC Db